

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19997/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2003 in CWP No. 4365/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T V George, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K R Punia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. J S Mrahatta, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent does not propose to file any counter affidavit.

List for hearing on a Friday in the month of August, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER