

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19997/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2003 in CWP No. 4365/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief

and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Punia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Marahatta, Adv.

Mrs. Vandana Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for and

is granted two weeks time to

bring on record certain documents regarding subsequent events which may have a bearing on the case.

List for final hearing on 30.9.2005.

adha R. Bhatia)

(Meenu Sethi)

(R

Court Master

Court Master