

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19997/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 08/09/2003 in CWP No. 4365/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Gajinder Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. KR. Punia, Adv.

Mr. JS. Marahatta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner requests for time to seek instructions as to whether the

petitioner will agree to an order for fifty per cent back wages to be paid to the respondent instead

of full back wages as ordered by the High Court.

List the matter after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master